



PUBLIC NOTICE

CareerSource Pasco Hernando announces a public meeting of the Executive Committee to which all interested persons are invited to attend.

DATE AND TIME:	Thursday, April 11, 2024, 9:00 a.m. ET
LOCATION:	Teleconference

Join via Microsoft Teams

PURPOSE: To discuss issues of CareerSource Pasco Hernando

Interested parties must **RSVP** no later than 48 hours in advance. Requests for public comments should be made prior to the meeting by completing a Public Comment form. Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this meeting is asked to advise CareerSource Pasco Hernando no later than 48 hours in advance. Persons who are hearing or speech impaired can contact CareerSource Pasco Hernando through the Florida Relay Service by dialing 7-1-1.

For all requests and to RSVP, please email <u>rsvp@careersourcepascohernando.com</u>.

rsvp@careersourcepascohernando.com P.O. Box 6589 | Spring Hill, FL 34611 p: 352-593-2222 | f: 352-593-2200